
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Rental of Various Heavy Equipment (Three (3) Year Multiyear 
Contract) 

ITB 21-101466 

Procurement Agent Kyheem Bristol 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
prices, terms and conditions 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract  

Rental of Various Heavy Equipment (Three (3) Year Multiyear 
Contract) 
ITB 21-101466 

CPA 1324307 (H & E Equipment Services, Inc.) 
CPA 1324314 (Herc Rentals, Inc.)  

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount  

$60,000.00 

CPA 1324307 (H & E Equipment Services, Inc.) 
Initial - $30,000.00 

CPA 1324314 (Herc Rentals, Inc.) 
Initial - $30,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract  

$30,000.00 

CPA 1324307 (H & E Equipment Services, Inc.) 
Initial - $30,000.00 

CPA 1324314 (Herc Rentals, Inc.) 
Initial - $0.00 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  

H&E Equipment Services, Inc. - Prime 
CEO: Bradley W. Barber  
Years in Business: 61  
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 13 

Herc Rentals, Inc. - Prime 
CEO: Lawrence H. Silber  
Years in Business: 57 Years  
Doing Business with DeKalb: 18 

LSBE Waiver approved by LSBE Review Panel 

Attachments Change Order Request No. 1


